



Freedom of Information request reference number: 7624.1

Date of response: 21 July 2023

## Request:

In 2022 you launched the new Group Commander Pathway process. The candidates that did not score 75% and over in the promotion round were put on the pathway. How many people were put on the pathway? How many people failed their first assessment on the pathway and therefore had to be reassessed before becoming eligible for promotion?

## Response:

The LFB Recruitment Team provided the information in response to your questions set out below.

In 2022 you launched the new Group Commander Pathway process. The candidates that did not score 75% and over in the promotion round were put on the pathway.

How many people were put on the pathway?

## 24 people

How many people failed their first assessment on the pathway and therefore had to be reassessed before becoming eligible for promotion?

## 3 people

I hope you find this information of use.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website